
PARTICIPANTS TO THE OVM
ROSCOFF

BELGIUM
Andre Pollentier
BMM-Meetdienst Oostende
Management Unit of the North Sea
Mathematical Models
3e & 23e Linieregimentsplein
B-8400  Oostende
Tel : +32-59-70 01 31
Fax : +32-59-70 49 35
A.Pollentier@mumm.ac.be
http://www.mumm.ac.be

FRANCE
Monsieur Castrec Jean-Xavier
IFREMER
Centre de Brest
Technopole Brest Iroise
BP 70
29280 Plouzané
Tel : 33 02 98 22 44 53
Fax : 33 02 98 22 44 55
Email : jean.xavier.castrec@ifremer.fr

ESF
Dr. D’Ozouville Laurent
ESF marine Board
1, quai Lezay-Marnésia
67080 Strasbourg Cedex
Tel : 33 3 88 76 71 44
Fax : 33 3 88 25 19 54
Email : dozouville@esf.org

INSU
Dr. Daniel VIDAL-MADJAR
Deputy director
INSU et CNRS/SDU,
BP 287, 3, rue Michel-Ange
75766 Paris Cedex 16
Tel : (33) (0)1 44 96 43 80
Fax : (33) (0)1 44 96 50 05
Mailto:daniel.vidal-madjar@cnrs-dir.fr

Monsieur Alain MONTIER
Capitaine d’armement
CNRS-INSU, Moyens à la Mer
Centre IFREMER
B.P. 330
8 3 5 0 7   LA SEYNE-SUR-MER cedex
Tel :  33 04 94 9453 50
Fax :  33 04 94 30 16 72
Email : Montier@dt.insu.cnrs.fr

Dr. Guy Boucher
Executive officer CNRS/INSU
BP 287, 3, rue Michel-Ange
75766 Paris Cedex
Tél :  (33) 01 44 96 43 95
Fax : (33) 01 44 96 50 05
Email : guy.boucher @ cnrs-dir.fr

Dr. Pascal Morin
Correspondant régional du CIR
Observatoire Océanologique de Roscoff
BP 74 Place Georges Teissier
29682 Roscoff
Tel  : 33 2 98 29 23 23
Fax : 33 2 98 29 23 24
Email : pmorin@sb-roscoff.fr

GERMANY
Dr. Hans-Ulrich Fanger
Institute of Hydrophysics
GKSS Research Center
D-21502 GEESTHACHT
Phone: +49(0)4152-87-1856
Fax:   +49(0)4152-87-1888
Hans-Ulrich.Fanger@gkss.de

Prof. Dr. B.W. Flemming
Head: Marine Science Division
Senckenberg Institute
Schleusenstr. 39A
D-26382 Wilhelmshaven  Germany
Tel:  +49-4421-9475-36
Fax: +49-4421-9475-50
Email : BW.Flemming@sam.terramare.de
(will not attend the meeting but wishes to be
on the mailing list)

Prof . Gerhard Kortum
 Institut fuer Meereskunde
An der Universitaet Kiel
Duesternbrooker Weg 20
D24105 Kiel Germany
Tel : 49 431 597 39 02
Fax : 49 431 56 58 76
Email : gkortum@ifm.uni-kiel.de
(will not attend the meeting but wishes to be
on the mailing list)

Johann Ruickoldt
Organization Institut für Ostseeforschung
in Warnemünde (IOW)
Baltic Sea Research Institut at Warnemünde
(BSRI)
P.O.B. 301161/ D-18112 Rostock-
Warnemünde Germany
Tel +49-381-5197 170



Fax +49-381-5197 4817
E-mail : johann.ruickoldt@io-warnemuende.de

IRELAND
Geoffrey O'Sullivan &  M Gillooly
Marine Institute
80 Harcourt Street
Dublin 2
IRELAND
Tel: +353-1-4780333
Fax: +353-1-4784988
E-mail: gosullivan@marine.ie
Internet site: www.marine.ie

SWEDEN
Captain Per Olof Bengtsson
National Board of Fisheries
RV Argos
PO Box 4054
S-42604 V. Frölunda
Sweden
Tel : +46 31 29 25 07 or  +46 10 235 23 83
Fax : +4610 232 82 81 or +46 31 29 52 90

Leif Djurfeldt 
Göteborgs University Marine research
Centre(GMF)
Guldhedsgatan 5A-B
Box 460
405 30 Göteborg
Tel:+4631-7732860
Fax:+4631-7732888
Mobil:+4670-3749820
E-Mail: Leif@gvc.gu.se
research vessel Skagerak (SGCD)

Michael Bosma
Research Engineer
Göteborgs University Marine research
Centre(GMF)
Guldhedsgatan 5A-B
Box 460
405 30 Göteborg
Tel:+4631-7732879
Fax:+4631-7732888
Mobil:+4670-3749820
E-Mail:mibo@gvc.gu.se

Captain Lars-G Peterson
Geological Survey of Sweden
Box 670 75128 Uppsala
Sweden
Tel : + 46 18 17 91 92
Fax : + 46 18 17 94 20
Email : Lars-GunnarPeterson@sgv.se

TURKEY
Sukru Besiktepe
Orta Dogu Teknik Universitesi
Middle East Technical University
Deniz Bilimleri Enstitusu
Institute of Marine Sciences
P.K. 28 Erdemli - Icel 33731 Turkey
Tel   : +90-324-521-2406
Fax   : +90-324-521-2327
e-mail: sukru@ims.metu.edu.tr

UNITED KINDOM
Mr Andrew Louch
Research Vessel Services
Southampton Oceanography Centre, European
way
SO14 32H Southampton
Tel : +44 23 80 59 68 00
Fax : +44 23 80 63 51 30
Email : ARLO@soc.soton.ac.uk

Pr. R.F.C. MANTOURA
Plymouth Marine Laboratory
Prospect Place
West Hoe
Plymouth PL1 3DH, United Kingdom
Tel. : + 44 1752 633 110
Fax: + 44 1752 633 101
email: rfcm@ccms.ac.uk or rfcm@pml.ac.uk


